RESOLUTION NO. 2021-79R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS, APPROVING A CONTRACT WITH MUSCO SPORTS LIGHTING, LLC. THROUGH THE TEXAS BUYBOARD PURCHASING COOPERATIVE (CONTRACT NO. 592-19) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$847,000.00 FOR THE PURCHASE AND REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES AT THE ADULT SOFTBALL FIELDS AT THE GARY SPORTS COMPLEX; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER OR HIS DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1.** A contract with Musco Sports Lighting, LLC. through the Texas BuyBoard Purchasing Cooperative (Contract No. 592-19) for the purchase and replacement of existing light poles and fixtures at the adult softball fields at the Gary Sports Complex in the amount of \$847,000.00 is approved.
- **PART 2.** The City Manager or his designee is authorized to execute the agreement on behalf of the City.
- **PART 3.** This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on May 4, 2021.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Tammy K. Cook Interim City Clerk